

Mohan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.2248 of 2022

29.04.2022 Present: Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

List again on **14th June, 2022.**

(Sabina)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 29, 2022
(VH/PS)