

Mohan Lal

Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 2248 of 2022

14.6.2022

Present: Mr. Jeet Singh, Advocate vice Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Even though reply on behalf of respondents have been filed, however, there is no explanation whatsoever with regard to delay in release of gratuity and whether the delay is on account of fault of the petitioner or on part of the department. Therefore, let better affidavit be filed in this regard within two weeks. List on 28.6.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

June 14, 2022
(Kalpana)