

Mohan Lal Vs. State of HP & ors

CWP No. 2248 of 2022

10.8.2022 Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate vice
counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani Sharma
and Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate
Generals, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 10714 of 2022

The application is allowed and time to comply with the order dated 14.6.2022 is extended by two weeks. The application stands disposed of.

CMPs No. 4078 and 4079 of 2022

The applications are allowed and the petitioner is exempted from filing English translation of vernacular documents annexed with the writ petition. The applications are allowed.

CWP No. 2248 of 2022

List on 25.8.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

August 10, 2022

(kalpana)