

**Mohan Lal vs. State of HP & Ors.
CWP No. 2248 of 2022.**

25.08.2022 Present: Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

List before a bench of which, one of us (Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge), is not a member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 25, 2022
(Subhash)