

Mohan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No.2248 of 2022

20.09.2022 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General
for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests
for an adjournment.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 20, 2022 (ps)