

Mohan Lal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2248 of 2022

03.01.2023

Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to file rejoinder.

List after winter vacation.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

3rd January, 2023
(reena)