

CWP No. 2248 of 2022

13.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Dewa Nand, Advocate for
petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Rejoinder not filed. Let the same be
filed within a period of two weeks, failing which
the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

13.11.2025
(Shalini)