

**Mohan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2248 of 2022.**

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Rejoinder still not filed. More time prayed for. A
perusal of record demonstrates that the reply was filed on
04.06.2022.

As prayed for, last opportunity of two weeks is
granted to file rejoinder, failing which, right of the petitioner to
file rejoinder, shall stand closed.

List on **10.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)