

Mohan Lal vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 2248 of 2022

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder stands filed, though the same is not on record.

Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(narender)